

## Town of Norwell Commonwealth of Massachusetts

## WARRANT FOR ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Monday, May 8, 2023

At 7:30 O'clock in the Evening At the Norwell Middle School, Henry E. Goldman Gymnasium, Main Street

**ARTICLE 46:** To see if the Town will vote to set Fiscal Year 2024 total expenditure limitations for the Revolving Funds authorized under the bylaw created by Article 25 of the 2017 Annual Town Meeting in accordance with Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 44, Section 53E ½ as follows, or take any other action relative thereto:

Stetson Ford House Revolving Fund	\$25,000
Recycling Revolving Fund	\$80,000
Council on Aging Program Revolving Fund	\$ 5,000

Requested by the Finance Director

The Advisory Board unanimously recommends this article.